Prepared By: &
EARNESTINE STAFFORD W O
Independence Mortgage Corporation T8 !h
of jmerica : bm
2699 Lee Road, Suite 600 &=
Winter Park, FL 32789 u

Inst ® 1997'0‘353
,10/1997-04853

Pl

GHELBY COUNTY JUDGE
o J KD _

09:48 AN

[Space Above This Line For Recording Data)

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT
(Providing for Fixed Interest Rate)
3
This Loan Modification Agreement ("Agreement”), made this STE  day of February
1997 between W. DAVID BROWN A MARRIED MAN, JOINED BY HIS SPOUSE, BEVERLEY
. C. BROWN ("Borrower") and
INDEPENDENCE MORTGAGE CORPORATION OF AMERICA ("Lender"), amends and
supplements (1) the Mortgage, Deed of Trust or Deed to Secure Debt (the "Security Instrument”), dated
May 1, 1996 and recorded in Book or Liber Inst.#1996-14761 , at
page(s) , of the PUBLIC Records of SHELBY ALABAMA
(Name of Records) (County and State, or other Jurisdiction}
In the original amount of $ 189,000.00 and (2) the Note bearing the same date as, and secured

by, the Security Instrument, which covers the real and personal property described in the Security Instrument
and defined therein as the "Property”, located at
2081 FOREST MEADOW CIRCLE, BIRMINGEAM, ALABAMA 35242

| (Propesty Address)
the real property described being set forth as follows:

LOT 59, ACCORDING TO THE SURVEY OF FOREST MEADOWS, 2ND SECTOR AS
RECORDED IN MAP BOOK 20 PAGE 16 IN THE PROBATE OFFICE OF SHELBY
COUNTY; BEING SITUATED IN SHELBY COUNTY, ALABAMA.

=

In consideration of the mutual promises and agreements exchanged, the parties hereto agree as follows

(notwithstanding anything to the contrary contained in the Note or Security Instrument):

1. As of February 5, 1997 ,the amount payable under the Note and the Security Instrument
(the "Unpaid Principal Balance”) s US. $§  183,000.00 , consistent of the amount(s) loaned to
the Borrower by the Lender and any interest capitalized to date.

2. The Borrower promises to pay the Unpaid Principal Balance, plus interest, to the order of the Lender.
Interest will be charged on the Unpaid Principal Balance at the yearly rate of 8.500 %, from
February 5, 1997 . The Borrower promises to make monthly payment of principal and
interest of US. $ 1,453.25 , beginning on the 18T day of March 1997 \
and continuing thereafter on the same day each succeeding month until principal and interest are paid
W in full. If on February 1, 2027 (the "Maturity Date"), the Borrower still owes
amounts under the Note and the Security Instrument, as amended by this Agreement, the Borrower will
pay these amounts in full on the Matunity Date.

%C’?) (Page 1 of 3)

APP.#: 77-623920/322437




The Borrower will make such payments at

INDEPENDENCE MTG CORP OF AMERICA

2699 LEE ROAD, SUITE 600

WINTER PARK, FL 32789 or at such other place as the Lender may require.

3. If all or any part of the Property or any interest in it is sold or transferred (or if a beneficial interest in
the Borrower is sold or transferred and the Borrower is not a natural person) without the Lender’s prior
written consent, the Lender may, at its option, require immediate payment in full of all sums secured
by this Security Instrument.

If the Lender exercises this option, the Lender shall give the Borrower notice of acceleration. The notice
shall provide a period of not less than 30 days from the date the notice is delivered or mailed within
which the Borrower must pay all sums secured by this Security Instrument. If the Borrower fails to pay
these sums prior to the expiration of this period, the Lender may invoke any remedies permitted by this
Security Instrument without further notice or demand on the Borrower.

4, The Borrower also will comply with all other covenants, agreements, and requirements of the Security
Instrument, including without limitation, the Borrower’s covenants and agreements to make all payments
of taxes, insurance premiums, assessments, escrow items, impounds, and all other payments that the
Borrower is obligated to make under the Security Instrument; however, the following terms and
provisions are forever cancelled, null and void, as of the date specified in paragraph No. 1 above:

(a) all terms and provisions of the Note and Security Instrument (if any) providing for,
implementing, or relating to, any change or adjustment in the rate of interest payable
under the Note; and

(b) all terms and provisions of any adjustable rate nider or other instrument or document
that is affixed to, wholly or partially incorporated into, or is part of, the Note or
Security Instrument and thet contains any such terms and provistons as those referred
to in (a) above.

5. Nothing in this Agreement shall be understood or construed to be a satisfaction or release 1n whole or
in part of the Note and Security Instrument. Except as otherwise specifically provided in this
Agreement, the Note and Security Instrument will remain unchanged, and the Borrower and Lender will
be bound by, and comply with, all of the terms and provisions thereof, as amended by this Agreement.

Borrower has executed and acknowledges receipt of pages 1 and 2 of this Loan Modification Agreement.

Indapan&auca Mortgage Corporation (Seal) By: __ DOROTHY M. THOMAS
of America -Lender
\
— (Seal) —— (Seal)
W. DAVID BROWN -Borrower -Bortower
(Seal) (Seal)
BE\IEIlEy C. Br -Borrower -Borrower
(Seal) (Seal)
-Borrower -Borrower
[Sign Original Only]

APP.§#: 77-623920/322437 Page 2 of 3}

FHNMSMA WFPF

c e T N T W



STATE OF ALABAMA
COUNTY OF SHELBY

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this STR day of PFebruary 1997
tﬁ’ﬂ. DAVID BROWN A MARRIED MAN, JOINED BY HIS SPOUSE, BEVERLEY C. BROWN

!':f“:- .

who is/are personally known to me or who has/have produced drivers license
identification and who did/did not

Oadlts:
*Mvpgg&;;l' MURFAHRE.:
HCS'ON EXPigs
2/20/99 1SS

(SEAL)
Commision Number:
My Commission Exptres:

(Please Type/Print name) r PEGGY |, MURPHREZ

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES

| L 2/20/99 .
?taEﬁecﬁngéigigiéd?oﬁzggb;fci?ﬁi?i}that Ww. David Brown and wife, Beverley C. Brown, whose Eﬁ@es
afe signed to the foregoing yonveyance and who are known LO me, acknowledged before m§ 02 riis o
day that, being informed g he contents of the conveyance, they executed the same volunta Y
the day of same bears daj

33VEN UNDER MY HAND THIE
' I
’lr;f' Publid #/ __
ChMissION EXPIRES:2/20/99

DAY OF FEBRUARY, 1897.

"MORTGAGEE"

STATE OF FLORIDA

COUNTY OF ORANGE ’

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me, this 5TH day of February 1997 by
DOROTHY M. THOMAS as VICE PRESIDENT OF INDEPENDENCE MORTGAGE

CORPORATION OF AMERICA on behalf of said corporation. Who is personally known to me and has taken an oath.

fouds 4. Jrtfucl

N:}tzrf[;ublic

Commission Number:

. * * ! L | _ 53
ﬁ};ﬁﬁiﬁw | F%RCIEE-;NE; ET/A,F [%"? & Inst & 1997 .0#2
Jonded By Service Ing S
¢. CC277889
} Persanctly knoun {)Oker iy, 02,10,199?-—94253
FNMSM3.WPF o\ CERTIF LD
APP. #: 77-623920/322437 0914'3 ﬂuﬂﬁ
ﬂm \3 S0

(Page 3 of 3)




